TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beaver Coaches, Inc.		06/01/1994	CORPORATION: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Beaver Motor Coaches, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	20545 Murray Road	
City:	Bend	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1408395	BEAVER
Registration Number:	1153831	BEAVER
Registration Number:	1407605	MARQUIS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-616-5600

Email: assignment@leydig.com

Correspondent Name: Anne E. Naffziger, Leydig, Voit & Mayer
Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 4900
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-6780

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne E. Naffziger

Signature: /Anne E. Naffziger/

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0703

900056977

Date:	08/31/2006
Total Attachments: 3	
source=BCI to BMCLLC#page1.tif	
source=BCI to BMCLLC#page2.tif	
source=BCI to BMCLLC#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0704

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Beaver Coaches, Inc., an Oregon corporation ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration received from Beaver Motor Coaches, L.L.C., an Oregon limited liability company ("Assignee"), pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of June 1, 1994, between Assignor and Assignee (the "Agreement"), hereby transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to all trademarks and service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, applications for trademark and service mark registration, and trade names, and all goodwill of the business associated therewith, and the renewals thereof, and all income. royalties, damages, and payments due and/or payable to Assignor, whether now or hereafter, under and with respect to all such trademarks and service marks, trademark and service mark registrations, trademark and service mark applications, and trade names including, without limitation, Assignor's claims for damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof (collectively, the "Trademark Rights").

Assignor hereby covenants that Assignor shall, at any time and from time to time, upon written request therefor, execute and deliver to Assignee such documents as Assignee may reasonably request in order to confirm the transfer to Assignee of, and to protect Assignee's right, title and interest in and to, all of the Trademark Rights.

Assignor hereby represents and warrants to Assignee that it is hereby transferring its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights, free and clear of all liens, encumbrances, or restrictions.

This Assignment of Trademark Rights shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the respective successors and assigns of the parties.

This Assignment of Trademark Rights shall be governed by, interpreted under, and enforceable in accordance with, the laws of the State of Oregon.

This Assignment of Trademark Rights shall be effective as of June 1, 1994.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003381 FRAME: 0705

Executed and deliver	ed this day of June, 1994.
ASSIGNOR:	BEAVER COACHES, INC., an Oregon corporation
	Signature: Janus D Hogue
	Name: JAMES D HCGUE
	Title: <u>Jrus</u>
ASSIGNEE:	BEAVER MOTOR COACHES, L.L.C., an Oregon limited liability company
	By: Safari Motor Coaches, Inc., Member
	Signature: PAve M. PRom TE
	Name: PAUL M. BROWN, JR.
	Title: CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER
STATE OF OREGON)	
) ss. County of Multnomah)	
this day of June, 1994 k is the of corporation, on behalf of the	ment was acknowledged before me on by, who Beaver Coaches, Inc. an Oregon corporation.
CATHY WAGNERON NOTARY PUBLIC CONGISM COMMISSION NO 000 108 1994 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTIME 1994	Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires: 913 94

STATE OF OREGON)
County of Multnomah)
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on this day of June, 1994 by Au Market The , who is the Chief Financial Chief of Safari Motor Coaches, Inc., on behalf of Beaver Motor Coaches, L.L.C.
OFFICIAL SEAL MARSHA ELAM NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON COMMISSION NO. 015920 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 11, 1903 WN\F:\APPS\WP\$1\ATTYS\165.RC\$\0026-2\04

3